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English

WELCOME TO KASA

Let's get started with your new Smart Bulb.

STEP 1 Py on the
[ $ ;-\pp Store

DOWNLOAD KASA

Get the Kasa Smart app from the Apple

App Store or Google Play.

app and select Smart Lights.
STEP 3

INSTALL & POWER UP

Simply follow the instructions in the Kasa
app to complete the setup.

STEP 2 B
ADD TO KASA @
Tap the @ button in the Kasa

-

Only use the control provided with or specified by these instructions to
control this device.



Bvarapcku

AOBPE AOLUJIN B KASA

3anoyHeTe Aa 13non3BaTe BallaTa HoBa MHTE/IMMEHTHA KpyLUKa.

CTBIMKA 1 2 Download on t
[ $ Ap;‘) Storhe

W3TEMNETE KASA

oo
NaTernete npunoxeHneTo Kasa Smart ot D> Google Play

Apple App Store nnn Google Play.

Kasa n n3bepete Smart Lights
(MHTenureHTHO OCBETNEHME).

CTbNKA 3
NOCTABETE U BKJIOHETE

MpocTo cneaBaiitTe MHCTPYKUMUTE B -
NMPUIOXKEeHNEeTo Kasa, 3a Aa n3BbpLmnTe —
HavanHaTta HaCTpOﬁKa.

CTBbIMKA 2
OOBABETE KbM KASA @
[JokocHeTe 6yToHa @ B MPUIOXKEHNETO

3a ynpaBnieHve Ha yCTPOMCTBOTO M3M0N3BaliTe CaMO KOHTPOJIUTE,
npeaoCTaBeHU OT Te3U MHCTPYKUNK.
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Cestina

VITEJTE V KASA

Zaénéme s vasi novou Chytrou Zarovkou.

KROK 1 7
[ $ App Store

STAHNETE APLIKACI KASA

Stahnéte si aplikaci Kasa Smart z Apple

App Store nebo Google Play.

Klepnéte na tlacitko @ v aplikaci Kasa a
zvolte Chytré osvétleni.

KROK 2 a

PRIDANI DO KASA @
KROK 3

INSTALACE & SPUSTENI

Jednoduse postupujte podle pokynu v -

aplikaci Kasa pro dokonéeni nastaveni. —

K ovladani tohoto zafizeni pouzivejte pouze poskytované ovladani nebo
ovladani uvadéné v téchto pokynech.
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Dansk

VELKOMMEN TIL KASA

Lad os komme i gang med din nye Smart-paere.

TRIN 1 Py on the
[ $ ;-\pp Store

DOWNLOAD KASA

Hent Kasa Smart-appen fra Apples App

Store eller Google Play.

TRIN 2
TILF@J TIL KASA

Tryk pa @ -knappen i Kasa-appen, og veelg
Smart Lights.

TRIN 3
INSTALLER OG TAND
S

Folg vejledningen i Kasa-appen for at
faerdiggere opsaetningen af din
Smart-paere.

Enheden ma kun betjenes med udstyr, som er leveret med enheden, eller
som er specificeret i denne vejledning.
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Suomi

TERVETULOA KASAAN

Aloitetaan uuden Smart Bulbin kéytto.

ASKEL 1 2o, onthe
[ $ App Store

LATAA KASA

Hanki Kasa Smart -sovellus Apple App
Storesta tai Google Playsta.

ASKEL 2 B
LISAA KASAAN
Napauta @ -painiketta Kasa-sovelluksessa
ja valitse Smart Lights.

ASKEL 3
ASENNA JA SYTYTA
Suorita asennus loppuun seuraamalla -
Kasa-sovelluksen ohjeita. =1

Kayta tdman laitteen ohjaamiseen ainoastaan mukana tulevaa tai ndiden
ohjeiden maarittdméaa ohjainta.



Francais

BIENVENUE A KASA
Commengons avec votre nouvelle ampoule connectée.

ETAPE 1

TELECHARGER KASA

Téléchargez 'application Kasa Smart
depuis I'App Store d'Apple ou Google Play.

GeTmon
}’ Google Play

ETAPE 2

AJOUTER A KASA @
Appuyez sur le bouton @ dans l'application
>

Kasa et sélectionnez Ampoules Connectées.
ETAPE 3

INSTALLER ET ALIMENTER
Suivez simplement les instructions de

I'application Kasa pour terminer la configuration.

Utilisez uniquement le controle fourni avec ou spécifié par ces instructions
pour contrdler cet appareil.



Deutsch

Willkommen bei Kasa
Fangen wir mit Ihrer neuen Smart Bulb an.

SCHRITT 1 Py on the.
[ $ AppStorhe

KASA HERUNTERLADEN

Holen Sie sich die Kasa Smart App aus

dem Apple App Store oder Google Play.

SCHRITT 2

HINZUFUGEN ZU KASA

Tippen Sie auf die @ Schaltflache in der
Kasa App und wahlen Sie Smart Lights.

SCHRITT 3 @
L

INSTALLIEREN & EINSCHALTEN

Folgen Sie einfach den Anweisungen in der
Kasa-App, um die Installation abzuschlieBen.

Verwenden Sie zur Steuerung dieses Geréts nur die mitgelieferte oder in
dieser Anleitung angegebene Steuerung.
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EAANVIK&

KAAQZHPOATE ZTO KASA

Ag Eekvriooupe pE TNV KavoupLor €EuTtvn Auxvio oo,

BHMA 1 2 Down the
[ $ App Store

AHWH TOY KASA

KoteBéote to Kasa Smart App omé to Google Play

Apple App Store rj to Google Play.

Kasa ko emiAé€Te ‘Eunva pwta.
BHMA 3

EFKATAZTHZTE KAI
ENEPIONOIHZTE

AMA& okoAouBroTe TIg 08nyieg 0TV EPpappoyn
Kasa yLo vot oONokANpWaoEeTe Tt puBpLon.

BHMA 2
NMPOXZOEXITE XTO KASA
MNoatrote to @ KOUUTIL 0TNV EQOPHOYH
>

XpPNOLHOTIOLEIOTE HOVO TO XELPLOTHPLO TTOU MAXPEXETAL I} TIPOTEIVETAL AUTIO
QWTEG TLG 08NYIEQ YL VO XELPLOTEITE QWUTH TN CUOKEUN.
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Magyar

UDVOZLI ONT A KASA

A kovetkezd lépésekkel dllithatja be Okos izzojat.
1. LEPES

TOLTSE LE A KASA APPOT

Toltse le a Kasa Smart alkalmazést az Apple App

Store-rél vagy a Google Play-rél.

és vélassza ki az Okos izzékat.

3. LEPES
TELEPITES ES BEKAPCSOLAS

Egyszer(ien kvesse az instrukcidkat a Kasa
applikécidban a bedllitds befejezéséhez.

2. LEPES
Hozzaadas
Erintse meg a @ gombot a Kasa applikacidban
<

Kérem a megadott leirast és instrukcidkat hasznélja az eszk6z kezeléséhez.
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Italiano

BENVENUTI IN KASA

Cominciate ad approcciare la vostra nuova Lampadina Smart.
PASSO 1

SCARICATE KASA

Scaricate la app Kasa Smart da Apple

Store o Google Play.

selezionate Lampadine Smart.
PASSO 3

INSTALLAZIONE & ACCENSIONE
Seguite le istruzioni della app Kasa per
completare il setup.

PASSO 2
AGGIUNGETE A KASA
Tappate il tasto @della app Kasa e
<

Usate solo il controllo specificato da queste istruzioni per controllare
questo dispositivo.
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Kasakwa

KASA-fa Kow KenaiHisa

CiapiH >xaHa Smart Bulb(akbingpl Wwam) opHaTyAbl 6acTanbik.

1 Kapgam

KASA-HbI )XYKTeN aNnbiHbI3

Kasa Smart kocbimMwackiH Apple App Store [ g’&?&e Play

Hemece Google Play apKbi/ibl XKYKTEH3.

»xaHe AKbingbl LWampaap TaHaaHb!3.

3 Kapgam

OpHaTy XX9He Kocy
OpHaTyabl askTay yuwiH Kasa
KOCbIMLUACbIHaFbl HYyCKaynapabl
OpbIHAAHbI3. —

2 Kapam
KASA-Fa KOCbl/IbIHbI3
Kasa KocbIMLacbiHaa @Tvﬁmecin 6acbiHbI3
<

Ocbl XababIKTbl 6ackapy YLUiH Tek 6ackapyFa 6epinreH Hemece ocbl
HyCKay/blKTapAa KepceTinreHai KonaaHbiHbI3.
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Latviski

LAIPNI LUDZAM KASA

Saksim stradat ar jauno viedo spuldzi!

1. SOLIS
KASA LEJUPIELADE

legustiet Kasa Smart lietotni no Apple App

Store (lietotnu veikala) vai Google Play.

atlasiet Smart Lights.
3.SOLIs

UZSTADISANA UN IESLEGSANA

2. sOLIS
PIEVIENOJIET KASA
Pieskarieties pogai @ Kasa lietotné un
Lai veiktu iestatiSanu, ievérojiet noradijumus ;
Kasa lietotné. >

Lai vaditu $o ierici, izmantojiet tikai piegadato vai $aja instrukcija noradito
vadibu.
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Lietuviy

Sveiki atvyke | KASA

Pradékite su savo naujuoju Smart Bulb.
1 zZingsnis

Atsisiyskite KASA programélé
Parsisiysti Kasa galite i$ telefono programéliy
parduotuvés Apple App Store ar Google Play.

2 zingsnis
Pridékite prie Kasa

Bakstelékite @ mygtuka Kasa programoje
ir pasirinkite Smart Lights.

3 zingsnis
Diegti & Jjungti
Tiesiog vykdykite Kasa programeléje
pateiktas instrukcijas, kad uzbaigtuméte
nustatymus.

ceTmon
}’ Google Play

¢
Y

Norédami valdyti §j prietaisa, naudokite tik komplektuojamus valdiklius arba

aprasytus instrukcijose.
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Nederlands

WELKOM BIJ KASA

Aan de slag met je nieuwe Smart Bulb.

STAP 1 2 Down the
[ $ App Store

Download KASA

Download de Kasa Smart app uit de Apple

App Store of Google Play Store.

selecteer Smart-lampen.
STAP 3

INSTALLEREN EN AANZETTEN
Volg de instructies in de Kasa app om de
installatie te voltooien.

STAP 2
TOEVOEGEN AAN KASA
Tik in de Kasa app op de @ knop en
>

Gebruik enkel de meegeleverde afstandsbediening of methode
gespecificeerd in de handleiding om dit product te bedienen.
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Norsk

VELKOMMEN TIL KASA

La oss komme i gang med din nye smartpzere.

TRINN 1
LAST NED KASA

Last ned appen «Kasa Smart» fra Apples

App Store eller Google Play.

velg Smartlys.
TRINN 3

INSTALLER OG SLA PA

Det er bare & falge anvisningene i
Kasa-appen for a fullfgre oppsettet.

TRINN 2
LEGG TIL KASA
Trykk p& (+)-knappen i Kasa-appen, og
<

Enheten mé bare betjenes med en kontroll som er levert med enheten eller
spesifisert i disse instruksjonene.

15



Polski

WITAJ W APLIKACJI KASA

Skonfiguruj swojg nowg zaréwke Smart.

KROK 1
POBIERZ APLIKACJE KASA

Pobierz aplikacje Kasa Smart ze sklepu

Apple App Store lub Google Play.

wybierz Oswietlenie Smart.

KROK 3
ZAINSTALUJ | WELACZ

Wykonaj polecenia aplikacji Kasa, aby
przeprowadzi¢ konfiguracje.

KROK 2
DODAJ DO APLIKACJI KASA
Dotknij przycisku @ w aplikacji Kasa i
-

Do kontrolowania tego urzadzenia stosuj wytacznie metody zalecane przez
producenta.
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Portugués

BEM-VINDO AO KASA

Vamos dar inicio a utilizacdo da sua nova Lompada Inteligente.

PASSO 1 2 Download on th
[ $ App Store

DOWNLOAD KASA

Obtenha a app Kasa Smart a partir da

Apple App Store ou do Google Play.

Luzes Inteligentes.

PASSO 3
INSTALE E LIGUE

mon
Siga as instrugdes na app Kasa para ~
concluir a configuracéo. =7

PASSO 2
ADDICIONAR A LAMPADA
Prima o botao @ na app Kasa e selecione

Utilize somente os sistema de controlo especifico e fornecido por estas
instrugcdes para controlar este dispositivo.
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Roméana

BINE Al VENIT LA KASA

Saincepem cu noul tdu Bec Smart.

PASUL 1 2 Download on the
)
DESCARCA APLICATIA KASA
Descarca aplicatia Kasa Smart din Apple
App Store sau Google Play.
PASUL 2
ADAUGA TN KASA
Apasa butonul @din aplicatia Kasa si
selecteaza Becuri Smart.
PASUL 3
INSTALARE & PORNIRE
Urmeaza instructiunile din aplicatia Kasa ~

pentru a completa configurarea.

Pentru a controla dispozitivul, te rugam sa utilizezi doar modalitétile de
control specificate in aceste instructiuni.
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Pycckuii A3bIk

AOBPO MNOXXAJIOBATb B KASA

[MasaiiTe Ha4HEM HaCTPOIKY YMHOI namnbl.

LIAT 1 2 Download on th
[ $ App Store

3ATPY3KA KASA

ot
3arpyaute npunoxerue Kasa Smart ua P> Google Play

Apple App Store nnn Google Play.

HaxxmiTe Ha KHOMKY () B NPUIOXeH
Kasa 1 Bbibepute YMHas namna.

LWAT 2
AOBABJIEHUE JIAMMbI B
NPUNTOXXEHUE
LWAT 3

HACTPOWKA U BKJIFOYEHUE

NMNTAHUA -

CnepyiTe MHCTPYKLMAM NPUIOXKEHWA Ans T
3aBepLUEHUsI HACTPOWVKK BaLLer YMHOW namnbl.

/[lns ynpaBnexus yCTPOMCTBOM UCMO/b3YITE TOMbKO AaHHOE PyKOBOACTBO.
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Srpski jezik

Dobrodosli u KASA aplikaciju

Pocnimo sa podesavanjima vase nove pametne sijalice.

Prvi korak 2 Download on th
[ $ App Store

Preuzmite KASA aplikaciju

Preuzmite KASA Smart aplikaciju, sa Apple

App ili Google Play prodavnice.

odaberite Pametno osvetljenje.

Treci korak

Ton
Instalacija i pustanje u rad

Jednostavno sledite uputstva u Kasa ~
aplikaciji, da biste dovrsili podesavanje. =7

Drugi korak
Otvorite KASA aplikaciju
Pritisnite (H) dugme u Kasa aplikaciji, i

=

Za upravljanje ovim uredajem, koristiti samo instrukcije koje su date u ovom
uputstvu.
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Slovencina

VITA VAS APLIKACIA KASA

Zacneme s novou inteligentnou Ziarovkou.

KROK 1 2 Download on th
[ $ App Store

PREVZATIE APLIKACIE KASA

Stiahnite si aplikéciu Kasa Smart zo sluzby [ googlePlay

Apple AppStore alebo Google Play.

vyberte Chytré osvetlenia.

KROK 3

KROK 2
PRIDANIE DO APLIKACIE KASA
Kliknite na tlac¢idlo @ v aplikacii Kasa a

INSTALACIA A ZAPNUTIE

Ton
Jednoducho postupujte podla pokynov v ~
aplikacii Kasa pre dokoncenie nastavenia. T

Na ovladanie tohto zariadenia pouZzivajte iba poskytované ovladanie alebo
ovladanie uvadzané v tychto pokynoch.
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Slovenski

DOBRODOSLI V APLIKACIJI KASA

Pa za¢nimo z namestitvijo vase nove pametne Zarnice.

1. korak
PRENESITE APLIKACIJO KASA

1z spletne trgovine Apple App Store ali

Google Play prenesite aplikacijo Kasa Smart.

Tapnite tipko @ in izberite Smart Lights.

3. korak
NAMESTITEV IN VKLOP

Sledite navodilom v aplikaciji Kasa za
dokonc¢anje namestitve.

2. korak
DODAJANJE V APLIKACIJO
KASA
>

Za upravljanje te naprave uporabljajte samo priloZzene oziroma v navodilih
dolocene sisteme.
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Espariol

BIENVENIDO A KASA

Empecemos con tu nueva Bombilla Inteligente.

PASO 1 2 Download on the
DESCARGAR KASA
Descarga la app Kasa Smart desde App
Store de Apple o Google Play.
PASO 2
ANADE A KASA
Pulse el botén @ enlaapp Kasay
seleccione Luces Inteligentes.
PASO 3
INSTALAR & ENCENDER
Simplemente siga las instrucciones en la ~

app Kasa para completar la configuracion.

Solo use el control especificado por las instrucciones para controlar este
dispositivo.
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Svenska

Valkommen till KASA

Nu bérjar vi med din nya Smart Lampa.

Steg 1 &
App Store
LADDA NED KASA
Ladda ner appen Kasa Smart fran App
Store eller Google Play. Google Play
Steg 2 -
Lagg till pa KASA
Tryck pa @ knappen i kasa appen och valj

Smart Lights.

Steg 3
Installation & Uppstart
-

Folj instruktionerna i kasa appen for att
slutfora installationen.

Anvénd endast kontrollen som medféljer eller anges av dessa instruktioner
for att styra den har enheten.
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YKpaiHCbka MoBa

JlackaBo npocumo y KASA
[JaBaiiTe po3noyHeMo po60oTy 3 BaLLOK HOBOK CMapT 1IaMMOYKOIO.

.
App Store
3ABAHTAXKTE KASA
Ckavaiite popatok Kasa Smart 3 Apple
App Store a6o Google Play. Gy

06€epiTb pO3yMHEe OCBIT/IeHHA (Smart
Lights).

KPOK 3
BCTAHOBITb TA YBIMKHITb

LLlo6 3aBepwmMTH HanaLTyBaHHA NPOCTO -
AOTPUMYMTECH IHCTPYKUI AodaTKy Kasa. T

KPOK 2 B
Aopante Y KASA
HaTuCHITb KHOMNKY @ y Aoaatky Kasa ta

[lnA KepyBaHHs UMM NPUCTPOEM BUKOPWUCTOBYWTE SvLLE Ti METOAM, AKi
HafaaHi abo BKasaHi B X iHCTPYKLIAX.
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Eesti

KASA TERVITAB TEID
Tutvuge oma uue Smart Bulb nutipirniga.
1. SAMM

LAE KASA ALLA
Hangi Kasa Smart rakendus Apple App
Store'i voi Google Play kaudu.

2. SAMM
LISA KASA-le

Puudutage nuppu @ Kasa rakenduses ja
valige Smart Lights.

3. SAMM
PAIGALDA JA KAIVITA

Seadistuse Id0petamiseks jargige lihtsalt
juhiseid Kasa rakenduses.

2 Download on the

[ App Store
eETmon

}’ Google Play

&
Y

Kasutage seadme juhtimiseks ainult kaasas olnud v&i nendes juhistes valja

toodud juhtpulti.
26



Hrvatski

Dobrodosli u KASA aplikaciju

Krenimo s koristenjem vase pametne Zarulje Smart Bulb.

Korak 1 2 Download on th
[ $ App Store

PREUZIMANJE APLIKACIJE KASA

Preuzmite KASA Smart aplikaciju s Apple
App Store-a ili Google Play-a. Google Play

odaberite Smart Lights.

Korak 3

Instalacija i ukljuéivanje
Jednostavno slijedite upute u aplikaciji <
Kasa da biste dovrsili postavljanje. T

Korak 2 N
Dodajte u KASA aplikaciju
Dodirnite @gumb u aplikaciji Kasa i

Koristite samo date kontrole ili navedene ovim uputama za upravljanje ovim
uredajem.
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English:

TP-Link hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provisions of directives 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU and (EU)2015/863.

The original EU declaration of conformity may be found at
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Bwarapcku:

TP-Link aeknapvpa, Ye ToBa YCTPOINCTBO € B CbOTBETCTBME CbC
CbLLECTBEHUTE N3VCKBaHWA 1 APYrvTe NPUIOXKUMKN pasnopeabun Ha
[JvpekTuen 2014/53/EC, 2009/125/EQ, 2011/65/EC 1 (EC)2015/863.
OpwvirnHanHaTta EC [leknapaums 3a CbOTBETCTBIE, MOXE Aia Ce HaMepu Ha
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Ceétina:

TP-Link timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni je ve shodé se zakladnimi
pozadavky a dalSimi pfislusnymi ustanovenimi smérnic 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/ES, 2011/65/EU a (EU)2015/863.

Original EU prohlaseni o shodé Ize nalézt na http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.
Latviski:

TP-Link ar So pazino, ka ST ierice atbilst direktivu 2014/53/ES, 2009/125/EK,
2011/65/ES un (ES)2015/863 svarigakajam prasibam un citiem saistitajiem
nosacijumiem.

Originalo ES atbilstibas deklaraciju var atrast vietné
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Lietuviy:
TP-Link pareiskia, kad Sis prietaisas atitinka esminius reikalavimus ir kitas
susijusias direktyvy nuostatas 2014/53/ES, 2009/125/EB, 2011/65/ES ir
(ES)2015/863.

Originali ES atitikties deklaracija yra http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Magyar:

A TP-Link ezuton kijelenti, hogy ez a berendezés az alapvetd kévetelmények-
kel és mas, az idevonatkoz 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/EU és a
(EU)2015/863 irdnyelvek rendelkezéseivel sszhangban van.

Az eredeti EU megfeleléségi nyilatkozat megtaldlhatd a




http://www.tp-link.com/hu/ce oldalon.

Polski:

TP-Link deklaruje, Zze niniejsze urzadzenie spetnia wszelkie stosowne
wymagania oraz jest zgodne z postanowieniami dyrektyw 2014/53/UE,
2009/125/WE, 2011/65/UE i (UE)2015/863

Petna deklaracja zgodnoéci UE znajduje sie na stronie
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Romana:

TP-Link declara prin prezenta ca acest echipament este in conformitate cu
cerintele esentiale si alte prevederi relevante ale directivelor 2014/53/UE,
2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE si (UE)2015/863.

Declaratia de conformitate UE originala poate fi gasita la adresa
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Slovencina:

TP-Link tymto vyhlasuije, Ze toto zariadenie je v zhode so zékladnymi
poziadavkami a dal$imi prislugnymi ustanoveniami smernic 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/ES, 2011/65/EU a (EU)2015/863.

Original EU vyhlasenia o zhode mozno néjst na
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

YKpaiHcbKka MoBa:

Lim TP-Link 3asBnsie, WO AaHWiA NPUCTPIi BiANOBIAGE OCHOBHUM Ta iHLLMM
BiAnoBiaHVMM BUMoram avpekTns 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU Ta
(EU)2015/863.

OpuwrriHan [leknapadii BignosiaHocTi EC By MoxeTe 3HaiiTh 3a NoCUIaHHAM
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Hrvatski:

Tvrtka TP-Link ovime izjavljuje da je uredaj u sukladnosti s temeljnim
zahtjevima i ostalim relevantnim odredbama direktiva 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/EZ, 2011/65/EU i (EU)2015/863.

lzvorna EU izjava o sukladnosti moZe se pronaci na adresi
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Slovenski:

TP-Link izjavlja, da je naprava v skladu z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi




ustreznimi doloSbami direktiv 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/ES, 2011/65/EU in
(EU)2015/863.

lzvirna izjava EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslovu
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Eesti:

TP-Link kinnitab kdesolevaga, et see seade vastab direktiivide 2014/35/EL,
2009/125/EU, 2011/65/EL ja (EL)2015/863 olulistele nduetele ja muudele
asjakohastele satetele.

ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni originaali leiate aadressilt
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Dansk:

TP-Link erkleerer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med de
veesentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiverne
2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EF, 2011/65/EU og (EU)2015/863.

Den oprindelige EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringen kan findes pa
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Nederlands:

TP-Link verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met de
essentiéle eissen en andere relevante bepalingen van de richtlijnen
2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU en (EU)2015/863.

De oorspronkelijke EU verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Suomi:

TP-Link ilmoittaa taten, ettd tama laite noudattaa direktiivien 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/EY, 2011/65/EU ja (EU)2015/863 olennaisia vaatimuksia ja muita
asianmukaisia ehtoja.

Alkuperainen EU-saadostenmukaisuusilmoitus on osoitteessa
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Francais:

TP-Link par la présente déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux
exigences essentielles et autres dispositions pertinentes desdirectives
2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE et (UE)2015/863.

La déclaration CE de conformité originelle peut étre trouvée a 'adresse




http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Deutsch:

TP-Link erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat die Grundanforderungen und
andere relevante Vorgaben der Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EG,
2011/65/EU erfillt und (EU)2015/863.

Die Original-EU-Konformitatserklarung kann in englischer Sprache hier
heruntergeladen werden: http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

EAANviké:

Aot tou opovTog n TP-Link Slaknpuooel OTL auTr n cuckeur
OUHHOPPWVETAL PE TIG OTALTHOELG KO AAAOUG OXETIKOUG KOVOVIOHOUG TWV
odnyuwv 2014/53/EE, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/EE kot (EE)2015/863.
Mrmopeite va Seite TNV apxkr SAWGCN CUPHOPPWONG PE TOUG KAVOVIOHOUG
g E.E. otnv 1otooeAiSa http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Italiano:

TP-Link dichiara che questo dispositivo &€ conforme ai requisti fondamentali
e alle altre disposizioni delle direttive 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE,
2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863.

La dichiarazione di conformita EU originale si trova in
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Norsk:

TP-Link erkleerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med de ngdvendige
kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser fra direktivene 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU og (EU)2015/863.

Den opprinnelige EU-samsvarserklaeringen er tilgjengelig pa
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Portugué:
A TP-Link declara que este dispositivo estd em conformidade com os
requisitos essenciais e outras disposi¢cdes das Diretivas 2014/53/UE,
2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863.

A declaragéo original de conformidade UE pode ser encontrada em
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Espafiol:

Por la presente TP-Link declara que este dispositivo cumple con los




requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de las directivas
2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE y (UE)2015/863.

La declaracion original CE de la conformidad puede encontrarse en:
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Svenska:

TP-Link deklarerar att denna enhet &r i Gverensstammelse med de
grundléaggande kraven och andra relevanta bestdmmelser i direktiv
2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU och (EU)2015/863.

Den ursprungliga EU-forsakran om éverensstammelse kan hittas pa
http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

English: Safety Information

« Keep the device away from water, fire, humidity or hot environments.

« Do not attempt to disassemble, repair, or modify the device.

« Do not use the device where wireless devices are not allowed.

Please read and follow the above safety information when operating the
device. We cannot guarantee that no accidents or damage will occur due to
improper use of the device. Please use this product with care and operate
at your own risk.

Bbarapcku: Mepku 3a 6e30nacHoCT

« MNazete yCTDOl;ICTBOTO Aaney 0T BOAa, OrbH, BNara nav ropella okonHa
cpea.

* He npaBeTe onuTn Aa pa3rnobsasaTe, peMoHTUpaTe i MoaneuumpaTe
YCTPOWCTBOTO.

* He n3nonseaiite yCTPOMCTBOTO TaMm, KbAETO ynoTpebaTa Ha 6e3KUIHN
YCTPOICTBA He € pa3peLueHa.

Mons, npoueTeTe Tasn HPOpMaLMs U cnassaiTe MepKuTe 3a
6e30nacHoCT, koraTto paboTuTe C YyCTPOMCTBOTO. Hue He Moxem Aa
rapaHTvpame, 4e HAMa [ia HaCTbNAT aBapwuy A NoBpean BNeACTBME Ha
HEenpaBWIHO M3MoN3BaHe Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO. Mons, n3nonaeaite npoaykTa
BHMMATENTHO 1 Ha CBOSA OTFTOBOPHOCT.

Ceétina: Bezpe¢nostnfinformace




« Nevystavujte zafizeni vode, ohni, vihkosti nebo horkému prostredi.

« Nepokousejte se zafizeni rozebirat, opravovat nebo modifikovat.

« NepouZzivejte zafizeni v mistech, kde je zakdzano pouzivat bezdratova
zarfizeni.

Prosime, ¢téte a postupujte podle bezpeénostnich informacich uvedenych
nahofe béhem pouzivani zafizeni. Nemuzeme zarucit absenci nehod nebo
poskozeni pfi nespravném uzivani zafizeni. Prosime, pouZzivejte toto zafizeni
opatrné a na viastni nebezpeci.

Kasakwa: Kayincisaik manimeTi

* XKabablKTbl CyAaH, OTTaH, blIFanaplKTaH XXaHe bICTbIK OpTafaH aynak
YCTaHbI3.

* XKabablKTbl GenweKTeyre, )eHaeyre, HeMece TypReHaipyre TanmnbiH6aHbI3.
* CbIMCbI3 abablkTapabl KonaaHyFa 601MaiThiH XepAae XabaplKTbl
KonaaH6aHbI3.

OTiHiW, »KabAbIKThl KONAaHFAHAa XOFapbl KBPCETINTeH Kayinciaaik ManiMeTTi
OKbIN XaHe epiHi3. bi3 )ababIKTbl NalblKChI3 KOMAaHbIICa OKMFa Hemece
3aKbiMaaHy 601MaTbiHbIHa Kenin 6epe anManmbi3. OTiHiL, OCbl XabAbIKTbl
6alikan KonaaHblHpI3, Hemece 63 KaTepiHidabeH KonaaHachI3.

Lietuviy: Atsargumo priemonés

« Laikykite jrenginj kuo toliau nuo vandens, ugnies, drégmes ir karsty pavirsiy.
« Draudziama patiems jrenginj ardyti, modifikuoti ar bandyti taisyti.

« Nenaudokite jrenginj tose vietose, kur belaidziai prietaisai yra uzdrausti.
Susipazinkite su atsargumo priemoneémis ir jy laikykitées naudojant $j
prietaisa. Mes negalime garantuoti, kad produktas nebus sugadintas dél
netinkamo naudojimo. Naudokite atsargiai prietaisg atsargiai ir savo paciy
rizika.

Magyar: Biztonségi Informaciok

« Tartsa tévol a készuléket viztdl, tiztdl, nedvességtdl vagy forrd kornyezettél!
* Ne prébélja meg szétszerelni, javitani vagy modositani a készuléket!

* Ne haszndlja a készlléket olyan helyen, ahol az nem engedélyezett!

Kérjluk, olvassa el, és kovesse a fenti biztonsagi informacidkat a készllék
hasznélata soran. Az eléirasok be nem tartasa, és a fentiektdl eltérd
hasznélat balesetet vagy kdrosodast okozhatnak, amiért nem vallalunk




felelésséget. Kérjlk, kell§ vigydzatossaggal és sajat felel6sségére hasznélja
a készuléket.
Polski: Srodki ostroznoécei
« Trzymaj urzadzenie z dala od wody, ognia, wilgoci i wysokich temperatur.
« Nie demontuj, nie naprawiaj i nie modyfikuj urzadzenia na wtasna reke.
« Nie korzystaj z urzadzenia w miejscach, w ktorych urzadzenia
bezprzewodowe sa zabronione.
Zapoznaj si¢ z powyzszymi srodkami ostroznosci i zastosuj sie do nich, gdy
korzystasz z urzadzenia. Nie mozemy zagwarantowac, ze produkt nie ulegnie
uszkodzeniu w wyniku nieprawidtowego uzytkowania. Korzystaj z urzgdzenia
zrozwada i na wtasng odpowiedzialnosc¢.
Informacja dla uzytkownikéw o pozbywaniu sie urzadzer elektrycznych i
elektronicznych (dotyczy gospodarstw domowych).
Przedstawiony symbol umieszczony na produktach lub dotgczonej
do nich dokumentacji informuje, ze niesprawnych urzadzen
elektrycznych lub elektronicznych nie mozna wyrzucac razem z
mmmm odpadami gospodarczymi.
Prawidtowe postepowanie w razie koniecznosci utylizacji, powtérnego
uzycia lub odzysku podzespotéw polega na przekazaniu urzgdzenia do
wyspecjalizowanego punktu zbiorki, gdzie bedzie przyjete bezptatnie. W
niektorych krajach produkt mozna odda¢ lokalnemu dystrybutorowi
podczas zakupu innego urzadzenia. Prawidtowa utylizacja urzadzenia
umozliwia zachowanie cennych zasobdw i unikniecie negatywnego wptywu
na zdrowie i $rodowisko, ktére moze by¢ zagrozone przez nieodpowiednie
postepowanie z odpadami. Szczegétowe informacje o najblizszym punkcie
zbiérki mozna uzyskac u wtadz lokalnych. Nieprawidtowa utylizacja odpadéw
zagrozona jest karami przewidzianymi w odpowiednich przepisach
lokalnych. W razie koniecznosci pozbycia sie urzadzen elektrycznych lub
elektronicznych, prosimy skontaktowac sie z najblizszym punktem
sprzedazy lub dostawca, ktérzy udziela dodatkowych informacii.
Romaéna: Informatii de siguranta
« Feriti echipamentul de apa, foc, umiditate si de temperaturi inalte.
« Nu incercati s& demontati, reparati sau sé modificati echipamentul.




« Nu utilizati echipamentul in locatii in care dispozitivele wireless nu sunt
permise.
V& rugam sa cititi si sa respectati instructiunile de siguranta de mai sus in
timpul utilizarii echipamentului. Nu putem garanta ca nu vor surveni accidente
sau pagube din cauza utilizérii necorespunzatoare a echipamentului. V&
rugam sa folositi acest produs cu grija si sa il utilizati pe propriul risc.
Slovencina: Bezpe¢nostné inform:

« Zariadenie udrzujte v bezpecénej vzdialenosti od vody, ohria, vihkosti alebo
horticeho prostredia.

« Nepokusajte sa rozoberat, opravovat alebo upravovat zariadenie.

« Zariadenie nepouzivajte tam, kde pouzivanie bezdrétovych zariadeni nie je
povolené.

Pri pouzivani zariadenia dodrzujte vyssie uvedené pokyny. V pripade
nespravneho pouZivania zariadenia nemézeme zarucit, Ze neddjde k zraneniu
lebo sa zariadenie neposkodi. S tymto vyrobkom zaobchéadzajte opatrne a
pouzivate ho na svoje vlastné nebezpecie.

Srpski jezik/Cpncku jesunk: Bezbednosne informacije

+ Nemojte drzati uredaj u blizini vode, vatre, vlaznog ili vru¢eg prostora.

+ Nemojte pokuSavati da rasklopite, popravite ili izmenite uredaj.

+ Nemojte koristiti uredaj na mestima gde nije dozvoljena upotreba bezi¢nih
uredaja.

Molimo vas da procitate i pridrzavate se gore navedenih bezbednosnih
informacija kada koristite uredaj. U sluc¢aju nepravilne upotrebe uredaja, moze
doci do nezgoda ili Stete. Molimo vas da pazljivo koristite ovaj uredaj i da
rukujete njime na sopstvenu odgovornost.

YkpaiHcbka MoBa: IHhopmMaLis Uoa0 6e3nexu

* He fonyckaiite nepebyBaHHA NPUCTPOIO 6insi BOAW, BOTHIO, BOMIOrOro
cepeaoBuLLa UM CepeioBULLa 3 BUCOKMMU TeMnepaTypamu.

* He HamaraiiTecb CamOCTIiHO PO3ibpaTy, PEMOHTYBATK Yn MoaUIKyBaTH
NpUCTPIiA.

* He BKOpPUCTOBYIATE NPUCTPIN, Tam e 3a60POHEHO BUKOPUCTaHHA
6e3MnpOoBIAHMX NPUCTPOIB.

Byab nacka, yBaxkHO npodnTaiiTe Ta AOTPUMYITECH BULLIEBKa3aHO!




iHpopMaLlii 3 TeXHIKK 6e3neKw, MPY KOPUCTYBaHHI NPUCTPOEM. My He
MOXEMO rapaHTyBaTh, L0 HEHaNeXHe Y1 HenpaBu/ibHE BUKOPUCTaHHA
MPVICTPOIO HE CMIPUYNHUTE HELLLACHWX BUNAZAKIB, Y OTPUMaHHA ByAb-AKuX
NowKomKeHb.ByAb nacka, BUKOPUCTOBYINTE AaHWii MPUCTPI 3 06EPEXHICTIO,
Ta NPUAMaKYM PU3VKL NOB'A3aHI 3 MO0 BUKOPUCTaHHAM.

Latviski: Dro&ibas informéacija

« lerici nedrikst paklaut Gdens, uguns, mitruma vai karstas vides ietekmei.

« Neméginiet izjaukt, remontét vai parveidot ierici.

« Nelietojiet ierici vietas, kur bezvadu iericu lietoSana ir aizliegta.

Lietojot ierici, ludzu, izlasiet un nemiet véra ieprieks aprakstitas instrukcijas.
Més nevaram garantét aizsardzibu pret traumam vai bojajumiem ierices
nepareizas lietoSanas gadijuma. Ladzu, lietojiet ierici ripigi un esiet gatavi
uznemties atbildibu par savu ricibu.

Hrvatski: Sigurnosne napomene

« Drzite uredaj dalje od vode, vatre, vlage i vru¢e okoline.

« Nemojte pokuSavati rastaviti, popravljati ili mijenjati uredaj.

« Nemojte upotrebljavati uredaj na mjestima na kojima bezi¢ni uredaji nisu
dozvoljeni.

Kada upotrebljavate uredaj, procitajte i slijedite prethodno navedene
sigurnosne napomene. Ne jaméimo da nece dodi do nesreca ili oStecenja
zbog nepravilne uporabe uredaja. Rukujte pazljivo ovim uredajem i
upotrebljavajte ga na vlastitu odgovornost.

Slovenski: Varnostne informacije

« Naprava naj se nahaja izven dosega vode, ognja, vlage oziroma vroc¢ih
pogojev.

« Naprave ne poizku$ajte razstavljati, popravljati oziroma spreminjati.

« Naprave ne uporabljajte tam, kjer ni dovoljeno uporabljati brezzi¢nih naprav.
Pri uporabi naprave si preberite in upostevajte zgornja varnostna navodila. Ne
moremo jam¢iti, da zaradi nepravilne uporabe naprave ne bo prislo do
nesrec ali poskodba. To napravo uporabljajte pazljivo in na svojo lastno
odgovornost.

Pycckuit A3bIK: N0 6e30NacHOMY UCNO/b30BaHUI0

[ns 6e3onacHol paboTbl yCTPOWCTB NX HEOBXOAMMO YCTaHaBMBaTb U




NCNoNbL30BaTh B CTPOrOM COOTBETCTBUM C NOCTaBNAEMON B KOMMIEKTE
VIHCTPYKLMEN 1 OBLLENPUHATLIMY MPaBUAaMM TEXHUKU 6€30MacHOCTY.
O3HaKoOMBLTECH CO BCEMM NPeAYNPEXAEHVAMM, YKa3aHHbIMU Ha MapKUpOBKe
YCTPOWCTBA, B HCTPYKLVSAX MO SKCTUlyaTaluy, a TakxKe B rapaHTUiMHOM
TanoHe, YTObbI N36EeXxaTh HenpaBW/IbHOro NCNONb30BaHWA, KOTOPOE MOXET
MNPVIBECTU K MONIOMKE YCTPOMCTBA, a TakKe BO M36exKaHne NopaxeHnsa
BNEKTPUYECKMM TOKOM.

KoMnaHusa-13rotoButenb OCTaBNAET 3a COO0M NPaBo N3MEHATL HACTOALLMIA
[IOKYMEHT 6€3 NpeaBapuTe/IbHOMO YBEAOMIEHNS.

CBeﬂeHMH 06 OrpaHnyeHmsax B CNOb30BaHNKN C y4EeTOM NpeaHasHavYeHus
ana paﬁOTbl B XKUJbIX, KOMMEPYECKUX 1 MPOM3BOACTBEHHbLIX 30HaAX.
O6opyaoBaHne NpeaHasHayeHo A1a UCNONb30BaHNUA B XKUbIX,
KOMMEPYECKMX N MPON3BOACTBEHHbIX 30HaX 6e3 BOB,CleIZCTBI/I‘FI *OMNacHbIX 1
BPEAHbIX MPOV3BOACTBEHHDBIX GaKTOPOB.

MpaBwna 1 ycnoBmna MOHTaXa TEXHNYECKOrO CPEACTBa, €ro NMOAKOHEHS K
ANEKTPUYECKOV CETUN U APYTM TEXHUYECKUM CPeACTBaM, Mycka,
PerynnmpoBaHna 1 BBEAEHWA B 3KCMyaTaumio.

YCTPOMCTBO AOMKHO YCTaHaBIMBATLCA 1 3KCMYaTUPOBATLCS COMMACHO
VHCTPYKUMAM, ONMCaHHbLIM B PYKOBOACTBE MO YCTaHOBKE W 3KCMyaTauum
obopyaoBaHus.

MpaBwvna v ycnoBus xpaHeHs, NepeBO3KY, peann3aumm 1 yTuamsaumm
BnaxkHoCTb BO3ayxa npu akcnayataummn: 10%-90%, 6e3 o6pa3oBaHus
KOHAeHcaTa

BnaxkHoCTb BO3ayXxa npu xpaHeHun: 5%-90%, 6e3 06pa3oBaHusa KOHAEHcaTa
Pabouasn Temnepatypa: 0°C~40°C

[onycTviMas Temnepatypa Ans 060pyA0BaHyis, UCMNOb3YeMoro BHe
MOMELLEHIsA, €C/IN NMPEeSyCMOTPEHO NapameTpamii 060pyA0BaHWS:
-30°C~70°C

TemnepaTypa xpaHerus: -40°C~70°C

O60opyaoBaHne A0MKHO XPaHUTLCA B MOMELLIEHWIN B 3aBOACKON YNaKOBKE.
TpaHcnopTrposka 060pyA0BaHNUA AO/MKHA NPON3BOANTLCA B 3aBOACKOW
YMaKOBKE B KPbITbIX TPAHCMOPTHBIX CPEACTBaX 06bIM BUAOM TPaHCNOPTa.
Bo n3bexaHne HaHeceHns Bpeaa oKpy»katoLLel cpefe HeobxoaMmo



oTAeNATb yCTpOMCTBO OT 0BbIYHbIX 0OTX040B W YyTUAN3MPOBaTL ero
Havnbonee 6e3onacHbM CNOCOOOM — HanpuMep, CAasaTh B CneumanbHble
MNYHKTbI yTUAM3aumm. Uayunte nHpopmaumio o npoueaype nepeaaqn
060PyAOBaHUS Ha YTUN3ALMIO B BaLLEM PErVOHE.

Hdpopmauma o Mepax, KoTopble CneayeT NPeAnpPUHATL NPU OBHAPYXKEHUN
HEUCMNPaBHOCTU TEXHWYECKOTO CPEeACTBa

B cydae o6Hapy»XeHUa HencnpaBHOCTW YCTPOMCTBa HEO6X0AMMO
obpatutbes K MpoaasLy, y KOTOporo 6bi1 nprobpeteH Tosap. ToBap AO/MKeH
6bITb BO3BpaLLeH poaasLy B NOHON KOMMIEKTaUWN U B OPUrMHaNBHOM
YynaKoBKe.

Mpr HEO6XOANMMOCTM PEMOHTa TOBapa Mo rapaHTuM Bbl MOXETe 06paTUTLCA
B aBTOPV30BaHHbIE CePBUCHbIE LIEHTPbI KomnaHum TP-Link.

Eesti: Ohutusalane teave

« Arge Uritage seadet lahti monteerida, parandada ega modifitseerida.

« Arge kasutage seadme laadimiseks kahjustatud laadijat vdi USB-kaablit.

« Adapter tuleb paigaldada seadme léhedusse ja see peab olema kergesti
ligipaésetav.

Seadme kasutamiseks lugege labi ja jargige Ulaltoodud ohutusalast teavet.
Me ei saa garanteerida, et seadme valesti kasutamine ei pdhjustaks dnnetusi
ega kahjustusi. Kasutage seda toodet hoolikalt ja omal vastutusel.

Dansk: Sikkerhedsinformation

« Hold enheden veek fra vand, ild, fugtighed eller varme omgivelser.

« Duma ikke forsege at reparere eller modificere enheden eller skille den ad.
« Du ma ikke bruge enheden pa steder, hvor tradlgse enheder ikke er tilladt.
Veer venlig at laese og falge ovenstaende sikkerhedsoplysninger, nar du
bruger enheden. Vi kan ikke garantere, at der ikke opstar uheld eller skader,
hvis enheden bruges forkert. Brug dette produkt forsigtigt og pa eget ansvar.
Nederlands: Veiligheidsinformatie

« Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van water, vuur, vochtige of warme
omgevingen.

« Probeer het apparaat niet te demonteren, repareren of te wijzigen.

« Gebruik het apparaat niet op plaatsen waar draadloze apparaten niet zijn
toegestaan.




Lees en volg bovenstaande veiligheidsinformatie op wanneer u het apparaat
gebruikt. We kunnen niet garanderen dat er geen ongelukken gebeuren of
schade ontstaat wanneer het apparaat incorrect gebruikt wordt. Ga
voorzichtig met dit apparaat om en gebruik deze geheel op eigen risico.
Suomi: Turvatiedot

« Pidé laite poissa marist, tulta siséltavista, kosteista ja kuumista
ymparistoista.

« Al3 yrita purkaa, korjata tai muokata laitetta.

« Ala kéyta laitetta ymparistoissa, missa langattomat laitteet ovat kiellettyja.
Lue ja noudata ylla olevia turvatietoja, kun kaytat laitetta. Emme voi taata, etta
laitteen virheellinen kaytto ei johda onnettomuuksiin tai vahinkoihin. Kéyta
tata tuotetta huolella ja omalla riskilla.

Frangais: Informations de sécurité.

« Conserver l'appareil a l'abri de I'eau, du feu, de I'humidité et des
environnements chauds.

« Ne pas tenter de démonter, réparer, ou modifier 'appareil.

« Ne pas utiliser I'appareil dans les zones ou I'usage d'appareils émettants
des signaux hertziens n'est pas autorisé.

Merci de lire et suivre les informations de sécurité ci-dessus pour utiliser
I'appareil. Nous ne pouvons garantir qu'aucun dommage ou incident ne se
produira en cas d'utilisation impropre de I'appareil. Utiliser cet appareil avec
précautions et procéder a vos risques et périls.

Deutsch: Sicherheitsinformationen

« Halten Sie das Gerat fern von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Feuer oder sehr warmen
Umgebungen.

« Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerat auseinanderzunehmen oder zu
manipulieren.

« Verwenden Sie das Gerat nicht an Orten, an denen kabellose Geréate nicht
erlaubt sind.

Bitte folgen Sie diesen Anweisungen, wenn sie das Geréat betreiben. Bei
unsachgemaBer Verwendung kdnnen wir nicht garantieren, dass keine
Unfélle oder Schaden auftreten. Behandeln Sie das Gerét pfleglich und auf
eigene Gefahr.




EAMNviké: MAnpoopiec ACOAAEING

* Kpotr|oTe TN OUOKEUN HOKPLE OO VEPO, PWTLE, uypoaoio ri ZEaTn.

* MnV ETUXELPTOETE VOl ATTOCUVOPHOAOYIOETE, ETIOKEUBOETE 1|
TPOTIOTIOLOETE TN CUCKEUN).

* Not U XPNOLOTIOIOETE T CUCKEUN OE HEPN OTIOU OTIOYOPEVETOL N
XPron ACUPHOTWY CUCKEUWV.

MopokohoUpe vor SLBAOETE Ko VOr KOAOUBOETE TG TP ATEvVW 08nyieg
QOPAAELOG KOTA TN XPrON TNG CUCKEUNG. € TIEEPITTTWON TIouU
XPNOLHOTIOOETE AAVOXOHEV TN CUOKEUN), HTIOPEL VO TIPOKANBOUV
aTUXAHOTO ) BAKBEC. MapaKAAOUHE XPNOLHOTIOWOTE QUTH Tr) CUCKEUN
TIPOOEKTIKA KO PE SIKr) 00G eUBUVN.

Italiano: Informazioni di sicurezza

« Tenete il dispositivo distante da acqua, fuoco, umidita e ambienti caldi.

« Non tentate di smontare, riparare o modificare il dispositivo.

« Non utilizzate il dispositivo se non & consentito I'utilizzo di dispositivi
wireless.

Seguite le informazioni di sicurezza soprariportate quando utilizzate il
dispositivo. Non possiamo garanite che non avvengano incidenti o danniin
caso di un uso improprio del dispositivo. Usate questo prodotto con cura e
operate a vostro rischio.

Norsk: Sikkerhetsinformasjon

« Hold enheten unna vann, ild, fuktighet og varme omgivelser.

« Ikke forsgk & demontere, reparere eller modifisere enheten.

« Ikke bruk enheten pa steder hvor tradlgse enheter ikke er tillatt.

Les og overhold den ovennevnte sikkerhetsinformasjonen nar du bruker
enheten. Vi kan ikke garantere at det ikke vil oppsta ulykker eller skade som
folge av uriktig bruk av enheten. Bruk produktet forsiktig og pa egen risiko.
Portugués: Informagéo de Seguranca

* Mantenha o dispositivo longe da &gua, fogo, humidade ou ambientes
quentes.

« N&o tente desmontar, reparar ou modificar o dispositivo.

« N&o use o dispositivo em locais onde n&o é permitido o uso de
dispositivos Wi-Fi.




Por favor leia e siga atentamente as informagdes de seguranga acima
referidas quando utilizar o produto. N&o é garantido que acidentes ou
estragos possam

ocorrer devido a utilizagdo incorreta do produto. Por favor utilize este produto
corretamente.

Espafiol: Informacién de Seguridad

» Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua y ambientes himedos o célidos.
« No intente desmontar, reparar o modificar el dispositivo.

« No utilice el dispositivo donde los equipos inaldmbricos no estén
permitidos.

Por favor lea y siga la informacién de seguridad anterior cuando el dispositivo
esté funcionando. No podemos garantizar que no ocurran accidentes o
dafios debidos a un uso incorrecto del dispositivo. Por favor utilice este
producto con responsabilidad y bajo su propio riesgo.

Svenska: Sékerhetsinformation

* Hall enheten borta fran vatten, eld, fukt och hetta.

« Forsok inte plocka isér, laga eller modifiera enheten.

* Anvand inte enheten dér tradidsa enheter inte tillats.

Léas och folj sakerhetsinformationen ovan nar du anvander enheten. Vi kan
inte garantera att felaktig anvandning av enheten inte leder till olyckor eller
skada. Anvand den har produkten varsamt och pa egen risk.

English

For TP-Link Branded Products Only. For more information about warranty,
please visit

http://www.tp-link.com/en/support

THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY
HAVE OTHER RIGHTS THAT VARY FROM STATE TO STATE (OR BY COUNTRY
OR PROVINCE).

TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LOCAL LAW, THIS WARRANTY AND THE
REMEDIES SET FORTH ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER
WARRANTIES, REMEDIES AND CONDITIONS.



TP-Link warrants the TP-Link branded hardware product contained in the
original packaging against defects in materials and workmanship when used
normally in according with TP-Link' s guidelines for some period which
depends on the local service from the date of original retail purchase by the
end-user purchaser.

Dansk

TP-Link begreenset produktgaranti

Geelder kun TP-Link maerkevarer. For mere information om garanti, kan du
besog

http://www.tp-link.com/en/support

DENNE GARANTI GIVER DIG SPECIFIKKE JURIDISKE RETTIGHEDER OG DU
KAN HAVE ANDRE RETTIGHEDER SOM VARIERER FRA STAT TIL STAT
(ELLER FRA LAND ELLER PROVINS).

INDENFOR LOVENS RAMMER ER GARANTIEN OG RETSMIDLERNE DER
FREMGAR EKSKLUSIVE OG | STEDET FOR ALLE ANDRE RETTIGHEDER,
RETSMIDLER OG BETINGELSER.

TP-Link garanterer at alle TP-Link hardware produkter indeholdt i den
originale emballage ikke er behaeftede med fejl pa materialer og handveerk
safremt de bruges efter hensigten og i overensstemmelse med TP-Link's
retningslinjer, indenfor en periode som afhaenger af den lokale service, fra
kebsdatoen af den oprindelige slutbruger/kgber.

Nederlands

TP-Link beperkte productgarantie

Geldt alleen voor producten van het merk TP-Link. Meer informatie over de
garantie vindt u via http:/nl.tp-link.com/support

DEZE GARANTIE GEEFT U SPECIFIEKE WETTELIJKE RECHTEN EN U KUNT
NOG ANDERE RECHTEN HEBBEN, DIE PER LAND (OF PER PROVINCIE)
KUNNEN VERSCHILLEN.

VOOR ZOVER TOEGESTAAN DOOR DE PLAATSELIJKE WETGEVING ZIJN
DEZE GARANTIE EN HET VERMELDE VERHAAL EXCLUSIEF EN KOMEN DIE
IN DE PLAATS VAN ALLE ANDERE GARANTIES, VERHALEN EN
VOORWAARDEN.

TP-Link geeft garantie op het hardware product van het merk TP-Link in de




originele verpakking voor gebreken in materialen en fabricage indien normaal
gebruikt in overeenstemming met de richtlijnen van TP-Link gedurende een
bepaalde periode afhankelijk van de service ter plaatse vanaf de
oorspronkelijke datum van aanschaf via de detailhandel door de
eindgebruiker-koper.

Suomi

TP-Link rajoitettu tuotetakuu koskee vain TP-Link merkkisia tuotteita.
Lisatietoja takuusta: http://www.tp-link.com/en/support

TAMA TAKUU MYONTAA KAYTTAJALLE TIETTYJA LAILLISIA OIKEUKSIA, JA
HANELLA VOI OLLA MUITA OIKEUKSIA, JOTKA VAIHTELEVAT
MAAKOHTAISESTI.

SIINA MAARIN KUIN LAKI SEN SALLII, TAMA TAKUU JA SEN MUKAISET
KORJAUSKEINOT OVAT YKSINOMAISIA JA KORVAAVAT KAIKKIMUUT
TAKUUT, KORJAUSKEINOT JA EHDOT.

TP-Link takaa, etté TP-Link-merkkinen laitteistotuote, joka saapui
alkuperéaisessa pakkauksessa ei sisalla materiaali- eika valmistusvirheita
normaalissa TP-Link:in ohjeiden mukaisessa kaytdssa tiettyna paikallisesta
palvelusta riippuvana aikana siité paivamaarasta lukien jona loppukéayttaja sen
alun perin hankki.

Francais

Garantie limitée TP-Link

Concerne les produits de marque TP-Link uniqguement. Pour plus
d'informations sur la garantie, veuillez visiter le site : www.tp-link.fr/support
CETTE GARANTIE VOUS DONNE DES DROITS SPECIFIQUES, ET VOUS
POUVEZ AVOIR D'’AUTRES DROITS QUI PEUVENT VARIER D'UN ETAT, D'UN
PAYS OU D'UNE PROVINCE A UNE AUTRE.

DANS LES LIMITES DU DROIT LOCAL, CETTE GARANTIE ET LES VOIES DE
RECOURS SONT EXCLUSIVES ET REMPLACENT TOUT AUTRES
GARANTIES RECOURS ET CONDITIONS.

TP-Link garanti les matériels marqués TP-Link, conditionnés dans un
emballage original : contre les défauts matériels et les malfagons, s'ils sont
utilisés normalement et selon les prescriptions de TP-Link, pour une durée :
inscrite sur 'emballage du produit ; a compter de la date d'achat par




I'utilisateur final.

Deutsch

Eingeschréankte Produktgarantie von TP-Link

Nur fur Original-TP-Link-Produkte. Fir weitere Informationen beztglich
unserer Garantie besuchen Sie bitte http://www.tp-link.de/support.ntml
DIESE GARANTIE VERLEIHT IHNEN BESTIMMTE RECHTE, DIE VON DEM
VERKAUFSLAND ABHANGIG SEIN KONNEN.

BIS ZU DEN GESETZLICHEN GRENZEN ERSETZEN DIESE GARANTIE UND
DIESE HILFESTELLUNGEN ANDERSARTIGE GARANTIEN, HIFLESTELLUN-
GEN UND KONDITIONEN.

TP-Link garantiert fur einen einwandfreien Zustand von originalverpackten
TP-Link-Geraten hinsichtlich Funktion und Materialverarbeitung, normale
Benutzung vorausgesetzt.

EANvIkG

Meploplopévn Eyyunon TP-Link

Maovo ylo poidvta TP-Link. Mo eploodtepeq MANPOPOPIEG OXETIKA HE TNV
£yyunon, TUPOKOAW ETILOKEPTE(TE TNV LOTOOEAISA:
http://www.tp-link.com/en/support

AYTH H EIMYHZH ZAZ AINEI ZYTKEKPIMENA NOMIKA AIKAIQMATA, AAAA
MMOPEI NA EXETE KAI AAAA AIKAIQMATA, ANAAOTA ME TH NOMOGEZIA
TOY TOMOY KATOIKIAYZ A (KPATOYX 'H MEPIOXHE).

AYTH H EIMMYHZH KAI Ol AIATAZEIZ THX EINAI ATTOKAEIZTIKEX - XTO
METIZTO ENITPENTO BAOMO AMO THN KEIMENH NOMOG®EZIA - KAIH
MAPOYZA EMTYHZH YNEPKEITAI OAQN TQON AAAQN EMTYHZEQN, OPON
KAI AIATAZEQN.

H TP-Link oag eyyudtot 6Tt ta tpoidvTa TP-Link yiot SUYKEKPLHEVO XPOVIKO
S&otnpo TO 0Tolo EEXPTATOL OO TNV NHEPOHNVIO atyOP&G TOU TPOIOVTOG
OO TOV TEAKO KOTOVOAWTH.

Bahasa Indonesia

Jaminan Terbatas Tiga Tahun Produk TP-Link

Hanya untuk Branded Products TP-Link saja. Untuk informasi lebih lanjut
tentang garansi, silakan kunjungi http://www.tp-link.com/en/support



JAMINAN INI MEMBERIKAN ANDA HAK HUKUM TERTENTU, DAN ANDA
MUNGKIN MEMILIKI HAK LAIN YANG BERBEDA DARI NEGARA KE NEGARA
(ATAU OLEH NEGARA ATAU PROVINSI).

SEJAUH DIIZINKAN OLEH HUKUM SETEMPAT, JAMINAN INI DAN REMEDIES
YANG DITETAPKAN SECARA EKSKLUSIF DAN DALAM KEHIDUPAN DARI
SEMUA JAMINAN, PERBAIKAN DAN KETENTUAN LAINNYA.

TP-Link menjamin produk perangkat keras bermerek TP-Link yang terdapat
dalam kemasan asli terhadap cacat bahan dan pengerjaan bila digunakan
secara normal sesuai dengan pedoman TP-Link untuk jangka waktu TIGA
TAHUN dari tanggal pembelian eceran asli oleh pembeli akhir.

Italiano

Garanzia

Esclusivamente per prodotti marchiati TP-Link. Per maggiori informazioni
riguardo la garanzia, consultate http://www.tp-link/it/support

LA PRESENTE GARANZIA CONFERISCE SPECIFICI DIRITTI LEGALI, IN
AGGIUNTA AI DIRITTI PREVISTI DALLA LOCALE LEGISLAZIONE.

NEILIMITI CONSENTITI DALLA LEGGE, LA PRESENTE GARANZIAED |
RIMEDI INDICATI SONO ESCLUSIVI ED IN LUOGO A TUTTE LE ALTRE
GARANZIE, RIMEDI E CONDIZIONL.

TP-Link garantisce i soli prodotti hardware marchiati TP-Link venduti nella
rispettiva confezione originale non compromessa ed utilizzati secondo le
linee guida illustrate: Il periodo di tempo di validita della garanzia, nel rispetto
delle normative vigenti, vale a partire dalla data riportata sulla prova
d'acquisto da parte dell'utente finale.

Norsk

TP-Links begrensede produktgaranti

Gjelder kun for produkter merket TP-Link. For mer informasjon om garanti,
besgk http://www.tp-link.com/no/support

DENNE GARANTIEN GIR DEG SPESIFISERTE, RETTSLIGE RETTIGHETER, OG
| TILLEGG KAN DU HA ANDRE RETTIGHETER SOM VARIERER MED
JURISDIKSJON (ETTER LAND).

| DEN UTSTREKNING DET ER TILLATT  HENHOLD TIL LOKAL LOV ER




DENNE GARANTIEN OG LOSNINGENE SOM HER ER FREMSATT
EKSKLUSIVE OG ERSTATTER ALLE ANDRE GARANTIER, LASNINGER OG
BETINGELSER.

TP-Link garanterer at det TP-Link-merkede maskinvareproduktet som
ligger i den originale emballasjen er fri for feil i materialer og utferelse nar
det brukes pa normal mate i samsvar med TP-Links retningslinjer i en
periode som avhenger av lokale forhold fra den datoen sluttbrukeren
opprinnelig kjgpte produktet fra en forhandler.

Portugués

Garantia Limitada de Produtos TP-Link

Apenas para Produtos da Marca TP-Link. Para mais informagdes sobre a
Garantia, por favor visite 0 nosso https://www.tp-link.com/pt/support.html
ESTA GARANTIA DA-LHE DIREITOS LEGAIS ESPECIFICOS E PODERA
TER OUTROS DIREITOS QUE VARIAM ENTRE ESTADOS (OU ENTRE
PAISES OU PROVINCIAS).

ATE AO LIMITE PERMITIDO PELA LEI LOCAL, ESTA GARANTIA E OS
RECURSOS ESTABELECIDOS SAO EXCLUSIVOS E SUBSTITUEM TODAS
AS OUTRAS GARANTIAS, RECURSOS E CONDIGOES.

A TP-Link fornece garantia a qualquer produto da marca TP-Link contido
na embalagem original do produto, contra qualquer defeito nos materiais
e construgéo, quando o mesmo ¢é utilizado em condigdes normais e de
acordo com as orientagées fornecidas pela TP-Link, por um periodo
definido pelo do servigo de apoio local a partir da data de compra pelo
utilizador final.

Espafiol

Garantia limitada para productos de TP-Link

Sdlo para productos que porten la marca TP-Link. Para mas informacion
sobre la garantia, por favor dirfjase a http://www.tp-link.es/support

ESTA GARANTIA LE CONFIERE DERECHOS LEGALES ESPECIFICOS, Y
ES POSIBLE QUE USTED DISPONGA DE OTROS DERECHOS, LOS
CUALES PUEDEN VARIAR SEGUN EL ESTADO (O SEGUN EL PAIS O
PROVINCIA).

EN LA MEDIDA QUE LO PERMITA LA JURISDICCION LOCAL, ESTA



GARANTIA Y LOS RECURSOS ESTABLECIDOS EN ELLA SON EXCLUSIVOS
EN LUGAR DE CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTIA, RECURSO Y CONDICION.
TP-Link garantiza el producto de hardware que porta la marca TP-Link
contenido en la caja original contra defectos en los materiales y mano de
obra bajo condiciones normales de uso de acuerdo con las directrices de
TP-Link por un periodo que depende del servicio local desde la fecha original
de compra en la tienda por parte del usuario final adquiriente.

Svenska

TP-Link begransad produktgaranti

Enbart for produkter av méarket TP-Link. Fér mer information gallande
garantin, var snall och besok http://www.tp-link.com/se/support

DEN HAR GARANTIN GER DIG SPECIFIKA FORMELLA RATTIGHETER OCH
DU KAN HA ANDRA RATTIGHETER SOM VARIERAR FRAN LAND TILL LAND
(ELLER STAT ELLER PROVINS).

| DEN OMFATTNING SOM LOKALA LAGAR TILLATER AR DENNA GARANTI
OCH GOTTGORANDEN EXKLUSIVA OCH | STALLET FOR ALLA ANDRA
GARANTIER, GOTTGORANDEN OCH VILLKOR.

TP-Link garanterar maskinvara av market TP-Link i sin originalférpackning
mot defekter i material eller sammanséttning vid normal anvandning enligt
TP-Links riktlinjer och under en period beroende pa lokal underhélisservice
baserat fran ursprungliga inkdpsdatumet for slutanvandaren.



Operating Frequency / max output power
BETRIEBSFREQUENZ / maximale Sendeleistung
Frequenze Wireless / Potenza max output
Fréquence de fonctionnement / Puissance
maximale en sortie
Calisma Frekansi / Maksimum ¢ikis glcl
Frecuencia de Funcionamiento / méxima potencia
de salida

erk frequentie / maximale uitgangsvermogen
Frequéncia de Operag&o / Poténcia Méax. de saida
Driftsfrekvens / maks. Udgangseffekt
[Toimintataajuus / maksimi lahtéteho
Driftsfrekvens / maks utgangseffekt
Driftfrekvens / hdgsta utsignal
Fuxvotnta Aettoupyiag / Méylatn loxug e€d8ou
Czestotliwos¢ pracy / Maks. moc wyjéciowa
Provozni frekvence / Maximalni vystupni vykon
Prevadzkové frekvencie / Maximalny vystupny

ykon
M(ikddési frekvencia / maximalis kimend
teliesitmény
Frecventa de operare / Puterea maximé& de emisie
Pa6oTHa yecToTa / MaxkcumanHa naxoaHa
IMOLLIHOCT

‘eikimo daznis / Maksimali iSéjimo galia
Pozdrawiam
Po60oya yacTtoTa / MakcumarnbHa BuxigHa
MOTY>KHICTb
Radna frekvencija / Maksimalna izlazna snaga
Frekvenca delovanja / Najvecja izhodna mo¢
Darbibas frekvence / Maksimala izejas jauda
[T66sagedus / Max valjundvdimsus

2400MHz~2483.5MHz /
20dBm

For 3G/LTE product only:
LTE Band1,3,7.8,20,38 (not
for M7350), 40 (not for
M7350) / Power Class3
GSM Band900 (not for
M7200, TL-MR6400 3.0)/|
Power Class4

GSM Band1800 (not for
M7200, TL-MR6400 3.0)/
Power Class1

WCDMA Band1/ Power
Class4

WCDMA Band8 / Power
Class3




No restrictions exist in the use of radio frequencies or frequency
bands in all EU member states and EFTA countries.

In den EU-Mitgliedsstaaten und den EFTA-Landern existieren keinerlei
Einschrankungen hinsichtlich der Verwendung von Funkfrequenzen
oder Funkfrequenzbandern.

Negli stati membri UE e paesi EFTA non sono presenti limitazioni
relative all'uso delle frequenze radio.

Aucune restriction n'existe dans l'usage de fréquences radios ou de
bandes de fréquences dans les états membres de 'union
européenne ou de I'EFTA.

Tum AB Uyesi Ulkeler ve EFTA llkelerinde radyo frekanslarinin veya
frekans bantlarinin kullaniimasinda bir sinirlama yoktur.

No hay restricciones en el uso de radiofrecuencias o bandas de
frecuencia en todos los estados miembros de la EU y los paises EFTA.
Er bestaan geen beperkingen in het gebruik van radiofrequenties of
frequentiebanden in alle EU-lidstaten en EVA landen.

Nao existem restricdes no uso de radiofrequéncias ou bandas de
frequéncia nos paises membros da UE e paises aderentes a EFTA.
Der er ingen restriktioner pa brugen af radiofrekvenser eller
frekvensband i EU- og EFTA-lande.

EU-jasenvaltioiden ja EFTA-maiden alueella ei ole mitaan rajoituksia
radiotaajuuksien ja taajuuskaistojen kaytolle.

Det finnes ikke restriksjoner for bruk av radiofrekvenser eller
frekvensband i noen EU- og EFTA-land.

Det finns inga begransningar fér anvandning av radiofrekvenser eller
frekvensband i EU- och EFTA-l&ander.



Aev upioTavtol TEPLOPLOPOL 0Ta KPATN - HEAN TN E.E. Ko oTIg
XWPeQ TNG Eupwraikng Zwvng EAeUBEPWY ZUVOAAXYWY OXETIKA UE
™ XPrion PaSLOCUXVOTATWY 1} {WVWV CUXVOTTWV.

W krajach cztonkowskich UE oraz ESWH nie ma zadnych ograniczen
wzgledem dozwolonych czestotliwosci radiowych oraz korzystania z
pasm czestotliwosci.

Neexistuji zddna omezeni v pouzivani radiovych frekvenci nebo
kmito¢tovych pdsem ve vSech ¢lenskych statech EU a zemich EFTA.
Neexistuju ziadne obmedzenia v pouzivani radiovych frekvencii alebo
frekvenénych pasiem vo véetkych &lenskych Statoch EU a krajinach
EFTA.

Nincs korlatozva a radiofrekvenciak vagy frekvenciasavok hasznélata
az EU tagdllamaiban és az EFTA-orszagokban.

Nu exista restrictii de utilizare a frecventelor radio sau benzilor de
frecventa in toate statele membre UE si AELS.

He cblLuyecTBYBaT OrpaHU4eH1s BbpXy U3Mo3BaHETO Ha
PagMo4eCTOTU MM HECTOTHU JIEHTU BbB BCUHKM AbPXKaBW YNEHKM Ha
EC v ctpanuTe oT EACT.

Radijo dazniy arba dazniy juosty naudojimas visose ES valstybése ir
ELPA Salyse néra apribojimuy.

He icHye »oaHXx 06MeXeHb LWoA0 BUKOPUCTaHHSA pagiodacToT abo
4aCTOTHMX [liana3oHiB y BCix kpaiHax-yneHax €C Ta kpaiHax EABT.

Ne postoje ograni¢enja upotrebe radijskih frekvencija ili frekvencijskih
pojaseva u svim drzavama ¢lanicama EU-a i drzavama EFTA-e.

Pri uporabi radijskih frekvenc ali frekvenénih pasov v vseh drzavah EU
in drzavah EFTE ni omejitev.



Radiofrekvencu vai frekvencu joslu izmanto$anai nav ierobezojumu
ES dalibvalstis un EBTA valstis.

Uheski EL'i likmesriigis ega EFTA riigis ei ole piiranguid raadiosage-
duste vdi sagedusribade kasutamiseks.

Safety Notice

WARNING: RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK OR BURNS. Switch OFF
the light switch controlling the bulb and WAIT for the bulb to
cool down before attempting to changeiit.

Do notinstall the Smart Bulb with wet hands or when standing
onwet or damp surfaces.

Compatible with regular light switches. Do not use with
standard dimmers. Not compatible with photosensors, motion
sensors, or timers.

Not for use in totally enclosed or recessed luminaires. Suitable
for damp locations.

NOT FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING.

Keep the device away from water, fire, humidity or hot
environments.

Do not attempt to disassemble, repair, or modify the device.
Do not use the device where wireless devices are not allowed.
Forindoor use only.

Do not use the product if the casing has been broken. Danger
of electric shock.

Never touch the product with wet hands.

Do not expose to heavy rain or any type of moisture.



Do not place near automatically controlled devices such as fire
alarms. Radio waves emitted from this product may cause such
devices to malfunction resulting inanaccident.

Do not use this product at a refuelling point.

Observe restrictions on using wireless products in fuel depots,
chemical plants or when blasting operations are in progress.
Do not use liquid to clean the product. Only use a drycloth.
Never put metal objects inside the product. If a metal object
enters the product turn off the circuit breaker and contactan
authorised electrician.

This productis notintended to be used when providing medical
care. Consult the manufacturer of any personal medical
devices, such as pacemakers or hearing aids to determine if
they are adequality shielded from external RF (radio frequency)
energy. This product operates between 2400MHz~2483.5MH
with a peak transmission power of 20dBm.

Do not use this product in health care facilities. Hospitals or
health care facilities may be using equipment that could be
sensitive to external RF energy.

Do not use this product near water, for example, near a bath tub,
wash bowl, kitchen sink or laundry tub, in a wet basement or
near a swimming pool.

The product should be kept free from excessive smoke, dust or
high temperature and vibration.

This product should not be exposed to direct sunlight.

Do not place heavy objects on top of the product.

Product should be kept away from heat sources such as
radiators, cookers etc.- it should not be placed inrooms where



the temperatureis less than -15 degrees or greater than 40
degrees.

¢ This product may interfere with other electronic products
suchas TV, radios, personal computers, phones or other
wireless devices.

Operating Temperature: -15 °C ~ 40 °C (5°F ~ 104°F)
Operating Humidity: 10%~90%RH, Non-condensing

Please read and follow the above safety information when
operating the device. We cannot guarantee that no accidents or
damage will occur due to improper use of the device. Please use
this product with care and operate at your own risk.
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